09-0229 Resolution of the City of Coral Gables accepting the recommendation of the Chief 

Procurement Officer to award the Riviera Park Renovation project to BMA Construction 

Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 

2008.12.12 in the amount of $444,520.00 (Four Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Five 

Hundred Twenty Dollars).

H.-2. 09-0262 Resolution of the City of Coral Gables authorizing the City Manager to renew the contract 

with Johns Eastern Company, Inc. for Third Party Claims Administration for workers ’ 

compensation and liability, in an amount not to exceed $360,000.00, for an additional